

PLAYER LIABILITY/MEDICAL/MEDIA RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

By my signature(s) below, I certify and confirm that I am the parent or legal guardian of a player ("Player") who desires to participate in the Dallas Cup April 13, -April 20, 2025, the international youth soccer tournament ("Dallas Cup") of the Dallas Cup, Inc., a Texas non-profit corporation, at Dallas, Texas, USA. I also desire that players be allowed to participate in soccer matches in Dallas Cup. As a parent or legal guardian, and individually, I acknowledge that the Player's participation in any soccer match, including the matches in Dallas Cup, involves a risk of injury to the Player. As a parent or legal guardian for Player, and despite such risk, I expressly assume that risk of injury to Player, a minor child, and to induce Dallas Cup to permit Player to participate, I enter into this Agreement, and I agree and confirm the following: (1) Player is physically fit and able to participate in all respects in Dallas Cup; and (2) I at this moment release, and agree to fully indemnify and hold the Dallas Cup, Inc., Dallas Cup, North Texas State Soccer Association, and their affiliates, and respective members, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, vendors, insurers, attorneys, and agents ("Indemnitees") harmless from any claims, demands, actions, causes of action, losses, damages, or liability (including, without limitation, all expense of litigation, court costs, and attorneys' fees) for any injury to or death of Player or to any other person whatsoever. Without limiting the scope of the preceding, this Release and Indemnity Agreement specifically includes any claims in any way arising out of or related to the Player's participation in Dallas Cup, including, without limitation, any participation in a soccer match during Dallas Cup, and any claims for medical expenses, pain and suffering, physical disfigurement, mental anguish, emotional distress, loss of consortium, or for lost wages, or any injury to any property received or sustained by any person or property, EVEN IF SUCH CLAIM IS BASED ON A CLAIMED NEGLIGENT ACT OF ANY OF THE INDEMNITEES. Further, the undersigned agrees that Dallas Cup, Inc. has no right of control or influence on the safety or security of the premises on which the soccer matches occur or any person or property entering onto such premises.

PLAYER MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION			
Further: (i) I understand and agree that the Indemnitees, collect and treatment incurred by Player, or the undersigned for Player,			
(ii) I at this moment certify that Player is covered for illness and insurance provided by:	d injury (including without limitation illness	and injury occurring in the USA) by	y medical
Name of Insurance Company	POLICY NUMBER		
Address of Insurance Company			
CITY STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP/Postal Code		
(iii) if I did not complete (ii) above, I certify that the Player is not cand injury occurring in the USA. I agree that I am fully responsibl services/treatment rendered for illness/injury suffered by Playe and I agree that payment or arrangement for payment for said rendered to Player.	e in all respects, including, without limitation before, during, or after the Dallas Cup A	ons, any financial obligations, for any oril 13- April 20, 2025 in Dallas, Tex	y medical xas, USA,
Also, by my signature below, I now give my consent and permiss kind or seriousness. Further, I give my consent and authorization or surgical treatment, including, without limitation, dental care medical or surgical care (emergency or otherwise) for the Player Association, and their affiliates, subsidiaries, successors, assigns, for advertising, trade, and any other lawful purpose. I AM SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT/AUTHORIZATION IN MY CAPACITY AND ON BE (If two persons sign this document, each agrees that they are join	n to the physician and hospital and other here, hospitalization, injection, anesthesia, inv. Further, I give my consent and permission and licensees to use the Player's name and the properties of the Player's name and the properties of the Player (A MINOR CHILD) NAMED ABO	alth care provider selected to provide vasive surgery, or any other form on to Dallas Cup, Inc., North Texas Stat photographic likeness in all forms an ve, OF WHOM I AM THE PARENT OR LEGAL O	e medical or kind of te Soccer nd media
Print Full Name	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date of Signature	
Residence Address	City, County, State and Country		
Print Full Name	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date of Signature	
Residence Address	City, County, State and Country		
Team Name and Age Group			
DISTRIBUTION: ORIGINAL - TEAM REPRESENTATIVE	COPY – UPLOADED TO YOUR GOTSPO	ORT ACCOUNT BY THE REQUIRED DE	ADLINE



